
表２　平成２５年度　水系別環境基準適合状況
（１）河川（一級河川）

地点名
地点
統一
番号

あてはめている
環境基準類型

BOD年
平均値
（mg/L)

BOD
75％値
（mg/L）

環境基準
適合率
（％）

環境基準
達成状況

市瀬 31-001-01 AA 0.5 <0.5 100% 達成
稲常 31-001-02 AA 0.7 0.7 75% 達成
源太橋 31-001-03 AA 0.7 0.9 92% 達成
毛谷 31-001-51 - 0.5 <0.5 - -
佐貫 31-001-52 - 0.7 0.8 - -
用瀬 31-001-53 - 0.7 0.8 - -
行徳 31-002-01 A 0.8 0.8 100% 達成
賀露 31-002-02 A 0.8 0.9 100% 達成
片山 31-212-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
万代寺 31-212-02 - 0.5 <0.5 - -
岸野 31-212-03 - <0.5 <0.5 - -

私都川 下門尾 31-213-01 - 0.7 0.6 - -
佐治川 小原 31-214-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -

穴鴨 31-003-01 AA 0.5 <0.5 100% 達成
大原 31-003-02 AA 0.6 0.6 100% 達成
今泉 31-003-51 - 0.5 <0.5 - -
小田 31-004-01 A 0.6 0.6 100% 達成
田後 31-004-02 A 0.6 0.6 100% 達成
巌城 31-216-01 - 0.6 0.5 - -
河原町 31-216-02 - <0.5 <0.5 - -
関金 31-216-03 - <0.5 <0.5 - -
今西 31-216-04 - 0.5 0.5 - -
大瀬 31-218-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
片柴 31-218-02 - 0.6 <0.5 - -

加茂川 森 31-219-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
生山 31-005-01 AA 0.7 0.7 92% 達成
溝口 31-005-02 AA 0.7 0.7 92% 達成
八幡 31-005-03 AA 0.7 0.6 92% 達成
矢戸 31-005-51 - 0.7 0.7 - -
下榎 31-005-52 - 0.6 0.6 - -
武庫 31-005-53 - 0.7 0.7 - -
車尾 31-006-01 A 0.7 0.6 100% 達成
皆生 31-006-02 A 0.8 0.7 100% 達成
福市 31-220-01 - 0.9 0.9 - -
法勝寺 31-220-02 - 0.8 1.1 - -
戸上 31-220-51 - 0.8 1.1 - -
大袋 31-220-52 - 0.8 1.2 - -

板井原川 高尾 31-221-01 - 0.6 <0.5 - -
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表２　平成２５年度　水系別環境基準適合状況
（２）河川（二級河川、都市河川）

地点名
地点
統一
番号

あてはめている
環境基準類型

BOD年
平均値
（mg/L)

BOD
75％値
（mg/L）

環境基準
適合率
（％）

環境基準
達成状況

本庄 31-224-01 - 0.6 <0.5 - -
恩志 31-224-02 - 0.6 <0.5 - -
太田 31-224-03 - 0.6 0.6 - -
細川 31-225-01 - 1.3 1.6 - -
海士 31-225-02 - 2 2.7 - -
箭溪 31-225-03 - 0.6 0.5 - -
宝木 31-226-01 - 1.5 2.2 - -
宿 31-226-02 - 0.8 0.7 - -
来日 31-226-03 - 0.7 0.8 - -
青谷 31-227-01 - 0.7 0.9 - -
落合橋 31-227-04 - 0.5 0.5 - -
丸山橋 31-227-06 - 0.5 <0.5 - -
日置川下前田橋 31-227-08 - 1.9 1.9 - -
日置川中町橋 31-227-09 - 1.4 1.5 - -
瀬戸 31-228-01 - 0.6 <0.5 - -
穴沢 31-228-02 - 0.6 0.5 - -
東亀谷 31-228-03 - 0.8 1 - -
上伊勢 31-229-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
八反田 31-229-02 - 0.5 0.5 - -
三本杉 31-229-03 - 0.5 <0.5 - -
所子 31-230-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
坊領 31-230-02 - <0.5 <0.5 - -
前 31-230-03 - <0.5 <0.5 - -
佐陀 31-231-01 - 0.8 0.6 - -
吉長 31-231-02 - 0.9 0.6 - -
福万 31-231-03 - 0.8 0.5 - -
浜坂 31-201-01 - 2 2.5 - -
弁天橋 31-201-02 - 1.1 1.4 - -
丸山橋 31-201-03 - 2 1.8 - -
若桜橋 31-201-05 - 0.8 0.8 - -
秋里 31-201-08 - 3.5 5.1 - -
中郷橋 31-201-09 - 1.7 1.9 - -
宮ノ下 31-201-10 - 0.9 1 - -
谷 31-201-11 - 0.7 0.8 - -
巌城 31-217-01 - 0.6 0.6 - -
宮川町 31-217-02 - 0.7 0.8 - -
西仲町 31-217-03 - 0.6 0.6 - -
余戸谷町 31-217-04 - 0.7 0.7 - -
八幡町 31-217-05 - 0.6 0.5 - -
灘町橋 31-222-01 - 0.7 0.7 - -
天神橋 31-222-02 - 1 0.9 - -
旭橋 31-222-03 - 0.8 0.9 - -
土橋 31-222-04 - 0.8 0.9 - -
加茂川橋 31-222-05 - 0.8 0.9 - -
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表２　平成２５年度　水系別環境基準適合状況
（３）湖沼及び海域
　ア　COD
水
域
名

地点名
地点
統一
番号

あてはめてい
る

環境基準類型

COD年
平均値
（mg/L)

COD
75％値
（mg/L）

環境基準
適合率
（％）

環境基準
達成状況

布勢地先 31-501-01 A 6.1 7.8 0% 未達成
堀越地先 31-501-02 A 6.2 7.2 0% 未達成
中央部 31-501-03 A 6.7 7.9 0% 未達成
松原地先 31-501-04 A 6.1 7.7 8% 未達成
下浅津地先 31-502-01 A 5.7 5.6 0% 未達成
中央部 31-502-02 A 5.9 5.8 0% 未達成
野花地先 31-502-03 A 6 6 0% 未達成
松崎地先 31-502-04 A 5.8 5.7 0% 未達成
境水道中央部 31-503-01 A 2.6 3 81% 達成
葭津地先 31-503-03 A 4 4.6 10% 未達成
米子湾中央部 31-503-04 A 5.2 5.6 0% 未達成
美保飛行場地先 31-503-52 A 4.1 5 17% -
彦名町地先 31-503-53 A 3.9 4.4 8% -
旧加茂川河口地先 31-503-54 A 4.9 5.3 17% -
中浜港 31-503-56 A 4.2 4.5 17% -
境水道出口 31-503-57 A 2.2 2.6 83% -
佐斐神町地先 31-503-58 A 3.9 4.2 17% -

美
保
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（
甲

）

境港市福定町地先沖合１．０ｋｍ 31-601-01 B 1.2 1.4 100% 達成

境港市昭和町境港防波堤燈台北方０．２Ｋｍ 31-602-01 A 1.9 2.3 50% 未達成
境港市福定町地先東方４．０ｋｍ 31-602-02 A 1 1.3 100% 達成
米子市大篠津町地先沖合０．５ｋｍ 31-602-03 A 1.2 1.3 100% 達成
日野川河口西方２．０kmの米子市皆生地先０．５ｋｍ 31-602-04 A 1.1 1.4 100% 達成
日野川河口地先北方１．０ｋｍ 31-602-05 A 1.1 1.3 100% 達成
日野川河口地先北東方１．０ｋｍ 31-602-06 A 1.2 1.2 100% 達成
日野川河口東方２．０kmの米子市淀江町佐陀地先０．５ｋｍ 31-602-07 A 1 1.3 100% 達成
岩美町浦富地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-01 A 1.2 1.4 100% 達成
鳥取市福部町湯山地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-02 A 1.2 1.3 100% 達成
鳥取市堀越地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-03 A 1.3 1.4 100% 達成
鳥取市気高町八幡地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-04 A 1.2 1.3 100% 達成
湯梨浜町泊地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-05 A 1.3 1.5 100% 達成
北栄町松神地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-06 A 1.1 1.2 100% 達成
北栄町大谷地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-07 A 1.2 1.5 100% 達成
大山町御崎地先１．０ｋｍ 31-603-08 A 1.1 1.3 100% 達成
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表２　平成２５年度　水系別環境基準適合状況
（３）湖沼及び海域
　イ　全窒素
水
域
名

地点名
地点
統一
番号

あてはめてい
る

環境基準類型

全窒素
平均値
（mg/L)

環境基準
適合率
（％）

環境基準
達成状況

布勢地先 31-501-01 Ⅲ 0.95 0% 未達成
堀越地先 31-501-02 Ⅲ 0.99 0% 未達成
中央部 31-501-03 Ⅲ 1.2 0% 未達成
松原地先 31-501-04 Ⅲ 0.8 17% 未達成
下浅津地先 31-502-01 - 0.55 - -
中央部 31-502-02 - 0.6 - -
野花地先 31-502-03 - 0.6 - -
松崎地先 31-502-04 - 0.61 - -
境水道中央部 31-503-01 Ⅲ 0.37 67% 未達成
葭津地先 31-503-03 Ⅲ 0.49 48% 未達成
米子湾中央部 31-503-04 Ⅲ 0.64 14% 未達成
美保飛行場地先 31-503-52 Ⅲ 0.43 58% -
彦名町地先 31-503-53 Ⅲ 0.53 33% -
旧加茂川河口地先 31-503-54 Ⅲ 0.65 0% -
中浜港 31-503-56 Ⅲ 0.41 50% -
境水道出口 31-503-57 Ⅲ 0.31 83% -
佐斐神町地先 31-503-58 Ⅲ 0.45 50% -

　ウ　全りん
水
域
名

地点名
地点
統一
番号

あてはめてい
る

環境基準類型

全窒素
平均値
（mg/L)

環境基準
適合率
（％）

環境基準
達成状況

布勢地先 31-501-01 Ⅲ 0.15 0% 未達成
堀越地先 31-501-02 Ⅲ 0.15 0% 未達成
中央部 31-501-03 Ⅲ 0.19 0% 未達成
松原地先 31-501-04 Ⅲ 0.12 0% 未達成
下浅津地先 31-502-01 - 0.056 - -
中央部 31-502-02 - 0.061 - -
野花地先 31-502-03 - 0.064 - -
松崎地先 31-502-04 - 0.06 - -
境水道中央部 31-503-01 Ⅲ 0.038 38% 未達成
葭津地先 31-503-03 Ⅲ 0.049 19% 未達成
米子湾中央部 31-503-04 Ⅲ 0.07 5% 未達成
美保飛行場地先 31-503-52 Ⅲ 0.042 33% -
彦名町地先 31-503-53 Ⅲ 0.059 17% -
旧加茂川河口地先 31-503-54 Ⅲ 0.07 8% -
中浜港 31-503-56 Ⅲ 0.039 42% -
境水道出口 31-503-57 Ⅲ 0.035 50% -
佐斐神町地先 31-503-58 Ⅲ 0.042 33% -
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